2015 084829

fﬁSﬁéELS.ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ
; RECORBER
!’»
[ ]
Document is

This Docume

MICHELLE N OT OFFICIAL!

WELLS FAI LA

3476 STATEVIEY T\lnsflﬂnmmt is the property of
TORTMILLSC Y715 the Lake County Recorder!

Whenserss Sameikio-t: 9750863 '

First American Title {1 L1011 TIARLALLL

Loss Mitigation Title Sdrvices 1079.12

P.O. Box 27670
© Santa Ana, 92799

RE: SUSZCZYK - PR DOCS
Tax/Parcel #: 45-07-18-132-012.000-02¢ y

: [Space Above This Line for Récording Data :
Original Principal Amount: $89,066.00 Nu ¢y, . FHA/VA Loan No. I
‘Unpaid Principal Amount: $70,098.75 ~ Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $75,727.37
New Money £5,628.62
] B WCATH%%R&REENHP [ GE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 23RD day of SEPTEMBER, 2015,
between OLGA SUSZCZYK (“Borrower”), whose address is 7404 JARNECKE AVE, HAMMOND,
INDIANA 46324 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed_ (the “Security Instrument”), dated JULY 28, 2003 and recorded on AUGUST 4, 2003
in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003 080213, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original
principal amount of U.S. $89,066.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Secunty Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property," located at
7404 JARNECKE AVE, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46324

Viels Fargo Custom Loan Mod 07222013.77 amount s 24" oac INMIRMLMIANNIAN

FirslAmcrican Mortgage Services CASH ffigf_l__ CHAP(‘E
CHECK # [ 23332
OVERAGE
' copy
NON-COoM

CLERK ___ £




the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

LOT 35, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 2 1/2 FEET THEREOF, IN BLOCK 6, IN FORD-ROXANA
ADDITION TO HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 20 PAGE 23,
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note'or ‘Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certam amounts owed Wl” not be capltallzed walved or addressed as part of this.

Agreemen
this Agree
If these ar
Agreemer

2. Asof, NC
Principal

capitalized i

€SCrows ai

. Borrower
be charge
The Borro
the 1ST d
until pring
still owes
will pay tk

(98]

4, If al_l or ai
Borrower i
consent, tf

If the Len
shall prov
the Borrov
prior to tl
Instrumen

Ve

o1 a ﬂ(‘JrC”l, dllda are 1o pe pu‘l
ﬂemmnmms

BER J§ 2015 ;

wice” Jikigiss Ebﬂli!ﬁem]smg: th

¢st in theqam
ny legal fegl}rﬁlojeﬂ

N

Q

T OFF!eQe ‘Note an the SL '»_

amount payable un

i; $5,628 62

Prperiy:
Retanifer

mises 10 the Ul ipal Bala >lus intere
n the Unpaid PrincipaliBalancerat the yearly rate of 3
r promises to make monthly payments of principal and
of DECEMBER, 2015, and continuing thereafter on tl
| and interest are paid in full. If on NOVEMBER 1, 20
ounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
s amounts in fullon the Maturity Date,

sart of the Property or any interestjinzi

1d or transferred an

this option, the LEe
i ot less than 30 d.
il sums secured'®

1

d the Boerhvisr 6 ok

urjts capxta.
een accrued {

he order «
W00%, from N
terest of 1J.S.
ay of e

(the “Maturity
ended by this

is sold or transferred (or if a be

¥
v

‘he Cover Letter to
cecuted Agreement.
der may deem this

iment (the “Unpaid
er by Lender, plus
vhich is limited to
work completed.

Lender Interest will -
/EMBER 1, 2015.
30.71, beginning on
1 succeeding month
ate”), the Borrower
reement, Borrower

ficial interest in the

ender's prior written

scurity Instrument.

eration. The notice
1ailed within which
s to pay these sums
d by this Security

5. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 07222015_77

First American Mortgage Services

Page 2

o3 IR AN



(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, pr‘bther instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of; the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

8. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, :

9. Ifinclud i B%umﬁnteiﬁ and ae : Notice of Special
Flood He ;
NOT OFFICIAL!

I affirm, unc ities of perjury, that I have t3 ken reasonable care {
number in th lili&l ek GaarzaGNh S 1)

the Lake Coun ' Recorder'[Prmted;

HH]NA’](()R”’ D RETURN

> ch Social Security

T suszez MERIC,
50865772 . . IN {00SUFPRIOR + viyip NSURANCE co,
FIRST AMER LEVELAND, G110 s L 200
AN EL ATIO 4
MODIFICATION AGREEMEN LRECORD NG

BT OB 0 000 O SO 0

Wl oo 1 o 72057 s SRy

First American Mortgage Services Page 3




Print Name:

In Witnysﬁ“Whereof, I,ha\% executed this Agreement,

s

Borrow;gkaA SUSZ@Q’K UV’ Date ~

Borrower: Date

Borrower: y Date

Borrower: Date
knowledgments]

STATE OF _1i/\

COUNTY OF .

o P

Before me, the upd 3, ‘LT{\AL[ N0

this heared OLGA

SUSZCZYK f the foregoing

instrument

WIT

Notdry Public

—

My commissi 2

Residing in l

i€, State of Indiana
ake County
Copfmission # 574398
My"Commission Expires

October 28, 2015

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 07222015_77

First American Mortgage Services Page 4

o3 IINMEIRAAANIVTIAN



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. @H%iﬂ F iivie
\/\/\D Vice President Loan ocumentation |0 Lg ( \5
(print name) Date
(title) .
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF YN\ rine soria COUNTY OF Dakotao

d before me thls 0 2‘0\% by

the

Vice President Lo I(C I\)@Ig' FARGO  BANK, NA,

o Viee Br i +pp Rogumaion o0 AR BLBSETRYY o
the Lake County Recorder!

KAZOUA VANG
Notary Public 0 \\

The instrument was acknowl

NOTARY PUBLIG=M(NNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES01/31/19

 Printed Name: _ KoZoua Vang

My commission expites: €V /| 21 O
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
MICHELLE C MOTON

WELLS FARCO BANK,; N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X780
FORT MILL, SC 29715

WellsFargo Cusiom Loan Mod 0722201577 | o3 ILIVABMLNEIIND

First American Mortgage Services Page S



Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreerhent entered into between WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A. (the "Lender") and OLGA SUSZCZYK (the "Borrower") dated SEPTEMBER 23, 2015 the
"Loan Modification Agreement"). .

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execution hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but, not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropriate circumstances. The pames agree that the consrderatron for this Agreement is the Lender's

forbearance fi tl itsTightsa itsTem, ler the Security Instrument as a
result OftheI usauuua LCICUINACI, INOLgIIL ed to bC an attempt
to collect aga mum@nﬁelﬁe :

Notwithstand P ments hereunder Borrower understands that sole recourse is the
enforcement ¢ N@ P’ ! igh rl X ion to the Property
itself and tha g in this Agreement revives or purpo S to revive any Oe reate any personal

liability or oblizafic Thidamwménteisntthtrpmperty of
This agreemerit is.only valid bnex L&lﬁeoﬂlﬂnwsaﬁmdﬁ@'Court or oiher applicable approval

to modify this mortgage is received.

ORRO ERAMUSTINITIAL HERE)%

Signed this _ l - day o DA&@ 3 20]¢
Lender . - v Borrower
g%g 31\{_ 4 Lo | Feor oy #
By: 0]4(;/\ SUSZCZYK Vd '
Name: @lisﬂ F.
3 President Loan
Wels Fargo Custom Loan Mod 0722201577 s MTAMUMATAN

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



Date: SEPTEMBER 23, 2015
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: OLGA SUSZCZYK
Property Address: 7404 JARNECKE AVE, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46324

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SU ' TS OF THE PARTIES. -

THERE ARE NO ORAL A

Receipt of Notice. The ad a copy of this Notice on or

before execution of f

s ondelays repayment of or

agrees to loan xtend credit or make

a ﬁnaﬁc'al accom

%c" : (& / / //[ S
Borrowe: ’ Date
OLGA SUSZ(CZ. _ .

Borrower: ) ’ Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
BE|
Borrower: ; Date
DIA

Borrower: . Date

— | o3 [NMNAANRIAACRA

First American Mortgage Services - Page 7



